502636569 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL AGGELER	10/16/2013
JOHANN W. KOLAR	10/14/2013
JÜRGEN BIELA	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETH TRANSFER	
Street Address:	HG E 47-49 RÄMISTRASSE 101	
City:	ZÜRICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13254283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)468-5432 Phone: (303) 252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC
Address Line 1: 12000 N. PECOS STREET SUTIE 252
Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREI.P-073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VIEAU
Signature:	/ShannonVieau/
Date:	01/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=SignedAssignments#page2.tif source=SignedAssignments#page3.tif

502636569 REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number:

FREI.P-0073 P3155 US

I, Daniel Aggeler, hereby assign for one Swiss franc and other good and sufficient consideration to ETH Zürich, having an address of ETH transfer, HG E 47-49, Rämistrasse 101, Zürich 8092, Switzerland ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in PCT application number PCT/CH2010/000078, Swiss patent application number 484/09 and the invention as described therein ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Daniel Aggeler

Date:

X 16.10.7013

Witness Signature:

Printed Name:

Use Ladshibner

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number:

FREI.P-0073 P3155 US

I, Johann W. Kolar, hereby assign for one Swiss franc and other good and sufficient consideration to ETH Zürich, having an address of ETH transfer, HG E 47-49, Rämistrasse 101, Zürich 8092, Switzerland ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in PCT application number PCT/CH2010/000078, Swiss patent application number 484/09 and the invention as described therein ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Johann W. Kolar

Date:

X2013-10-14

Witness Signature:

Printed Name:

X R. COCCIA

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number:

FREI.P-0073 P3155 US

I, Jürgen Biela, hereby assign for one Swiss franc and other good and sufficient consideration to ETH Zürich, having an address of ETH transfer, HG E 47-49, Rämistrasse 101, Zürich 8092, Switzerland ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in PCT application number PCT/CH2010/000078, Swiss patent application number 484/09 and the invention as described therein ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date:

Witness Signature:

RECORDED: 01/15/2014

Printed Name:

11/1

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0145